Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 1 of 11
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.:SWPA120000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SWPA5020S Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

T Tape Carrier Package
⑤        Inductance Tolerance
N ±30%
M ±20%
③         Feature type
S Standard Type
②   External Dimensions(L×W×H) [mm]
5020 5.0X5.0X 2.0
⑦            Special Process code
□□□  Special Process code
* Standard product is blank
Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 4 of 11
5 Shape and Dimensions
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering, please see Fig.5-1, Fig. 5-2 and Table 5-1.
Series A B  C. D E F a  b c
SWPA5020S 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0 Max 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.3 Typ 1.4 Typ 4.2 Typ
Δf: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.2mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
6 Structure
The structure of SWPA5020S product, please refer to Fig.6-1 and Table 6-1.
7 Product Marking

 DC
Resistance
(±30%)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Min. Self-
resonant
frequency
Marking
Units  μH - - Ω A A MHz -
Customer
P/N
Symbol  L - - DCR lsat lrms SRF -
 SWPA5020SR47NT 0.47 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.013 6.15  4.60  160 R47
 SWPA5020SR75NT 0.75 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.017 5.50  4.00  117 R75
 SWPA5020S1R0NT 1.0 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.020 4.10  3.80  114 1R0
 SWPA5020S1R2NT 1.2 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.022 4.50  3.55  83 1R2
 SWPA5020S1R5NT 1.5 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.026 4.10  3.20  68 1R5
 SWPA5020S2R2NT 2.2 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.032 3.20  2.90  57 2R2
 SWPA5020S2R7NT 2.7 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.038 2.90  2.70  52 2R7
 SWPA5020S3R0NT 3.0 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.038 2.55  2.70  49 3R0
 SWPA5020S3R3NT 3.3 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.043 2.55  2.50  46 3R3
 SWPA5020S3R6NT 3.6 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.043  2.80  2.50  43 3R6
 SWPA5020S3R9NT 3.9 ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.043 2.30  2.50  40 3R9
 SWPA5020S4R3MT 4.3 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.057 2.50  2.20  37 4R3
 SWPA5020S4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.057 2.50  2.20  37 4R7
 SWPA5020S5R1MT 5.1 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.064 2.25  2.05  32 5R1
 SWPA5020S5R6MT 5.6 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.064 2.30  2.05  32 5R6
 SWPA5020S6R8MT 6.8 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.083 2.05  1.80  30 6R8
 SWPA5020S7R5MT 7.5 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.090 1.85  1.75  26 7R5
 SWPA5020S8R2MT 8.2 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.098 1.85  1.65  26 8R2
 SWPA5020S9R1MT 9.1 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.110 1.70  1.55  24 9R1
 SWPA5020S100MT 10 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.110 1.70  1.55  24 100
 SWPA5020S120MT 12 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.140 1.50  1.40  22 120
 SWPA5020S150MT 15 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.165 1.35  1.25  20 150
260℃
60～90sec.
60～120sec.
150℃
200℃
217℃
Max Ramp Up Rate=3℃/sec.
Max Ramp Down Rate=6℃/sec.
Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max 25℃
Peak 260℃ max
Tc ℃
350℃
3sec. Max.
Soldering Iron
Power: max. 30W
Diameter of Soldering
Iron 1.0mm max.
[Note: The reflow profile in the above table is only for
qualification and is not meant to specify board assembly
profiles. Actual board assembly profiles must be based on
the customer's specific board design, solder paste and
process, and should not exceed the parameters as the
Reflow profile shows.]
Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 11 of 11
 SWPA5020S180MT 18 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.200 1.25  1.15  16 180
 SWPA5020S220MT 22 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.226 1.15  1.10  14 220
 SWPA5020S330MT 33 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.390 0.92 0.90 10 330
 SWPA5020S470MT 47 ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.523 0.77 0.77 7 470
Typical Electrical Characteristics
           Temperature vs. DC Current Characteristics                            Inductance vs. DC Current Characteristics
13 Precautions
13.1 Surface mounting